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BATTLEVIEW TOWNSHIP   
CLERK Nick Dosch 

 701-464-6937 

8027 Hwy 40 

 Battleview ND 58773 

 nickdosch@hotmail.com 
TREAS Morgan Dosch

 701-464-6937 

8027 Hwy 40 

 Battleview ND 58773 
 morganmoo@hotmail.com 

CHRM  Lex Tande  

 701-641-8685 
 7945 97th Ave NW 

 Battleview, ND 58773 

 SUPRV Brian Rystedt  

 701-464-5242 

8117 Hwy 40 

Powers Lake ND 58773 
Mark Carlson   

 701-464-5864  

8250 99th AV NW 

Powers Lake ND 58773 
Mcarlson750@gmail.com 
 

BOWBELLS TOWNSHIP   

CLERK/ Allie Sagness    
 701-377-2656 

TREAS 7150 92nd ST NW 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

 rasagness@nccray.com 

CHRM Ron Sagness     
 701-377-2656 

7150 92nd ST NW 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

 rasagness@nccray.com 

SUPRV Alan Jacobson 

 701-377-2122 
6960 Co Rd 17 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

 Shelleyj4@hotmail.com 

 Ryan Aufforth    

 701-377-2688 
6862 Hwy 52 

 Bowbells ND 58731 
 aufforthfarms@gmail.com 
 

CARTER TOWNSHIP 

Unorganized District after  

4-17-18 

 
CLAYTON TOWNSHIP   

CLERK/ Denise Chrest 

 701-339-8901 

TREAS 9155 79TH AV NW 

 Bowbells ND  58721 

           MdChrest@gmail.com 

CHRM Marshall Chrest 
 701-339-0022 

9155 79th AV NW 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

SUPRV Jason Wettstein 

 701-339-2607 
 7941 93rd St NW 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

 jwettstein8@gmail.com 

 Cody Beard   

701-339-2769 

9028 Co Rd 12 
 Bowbells ND 58721 

 

CLEARY TOWNSHIP    

CLERK/ Shawna McFarland  

           701-339-0628 

TREAS 8544 94th AV NW  
 Battleview ND 58773 
 Shawna750@hotmail.com 

CHRM Kenny Kulstad 

 701-648-9701 

 9220 Co Rd 16 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
SUPRV Ronald Peters 

 701-464-5883 

8890 91st AV NW 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 

 Ronald_ptrs@yahoo.com 

 Lane Titus 
 701-641-7743 

8541 94th AV NW 

 Battleview ND 58772 

 Lane.titus@yahoo.com 

 
COLVILLE TOWNSHIP   

CLERK Jamie Eckert 

 701-339-1412 

TREAS 9129 Powers Lake Rd 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 jamieeckertnd@gmail.com 

CHRM Doug Eckert  
 701-339-5312 

9129 Powers Lake Rd 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 Rubber.cowboy@hotmail.com 

SUPRV Kelly Thomas 

 701-641-1323 

9039 80th ST NW 

Powers Lake ND 58773 
Vanberkom7@hotmail.com 

Jake Loeks 

701-339-5597 

9088 83rd St NW 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 

 jloeks@hess.com 

 

DALE TOWNSHIP    
CLERK/ Ronda Ehlke     

 701-933-3867 

TREAS 8226 101st ST NW 

Lignite ND 58752 

rehlke@nccray.com 
CHRM Bryan Zepp  

701-339-0997 

8321 97th St NW 

 Lignite ND 58752 
 Bryanzepp85@gmail.com 

SUPRV Faron Ehlke 

 701-933-3867 
 8226 101st ST NW 

 Lignite ND 58752 

 rehlke@nccray.com 

 Doren Schiele  

 701-596-3522 

10031 80th AV NW 
 Flaxton ND 58737  

 janschiele@hotmail.com 

 

DIMOND TOWNSHIP  

CLERK/Jennie Mariner  
 701-848-2719 

8049 Co Rd 16 

 Kenmare ND 58746 

CHRM Tim Stewart   

 701-848-2250 

8570 Hwy 8 
 Kenmare ND 58746 

SUPRV Randy Edwards 

8480 Hwy 8 

 Kenmare ND 58746 

 Karen Smtih 
 8210 88th St NW 

 Kenmare ND 58746 

 

FAY TOWNSHIP   

CLERK/ James Powell

 701-939-4142 
TREAS 9474 Hwy 5 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 jimpow@nccray.com 

CHRM Darrell Dihle  

 701-939-5612 
9651 94th AV NW 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 dihle@nccray.com 

SUPRV Charles Nelson  

9272 101st ST NW 

Columbus ND 58727 
coronet440cn@hotmail.com 

Jodi Nelson 
9272 101st St NW 

Columbus, ND 58727 

jodi@bdec.coop 
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FOOTHILLS TOWNSHIP   

CLERK/ Suzette Greenfield 

 701-933-3535 

TREAS 9311 Co Rd 11 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 slgreenfield@nd.gov 

CHRM Michael Greenfield 

 701-933-2579 

9158 Co Rd 11 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 

SUPRV Richard Owings
 701-377-2945 

9321 84th AV NW   

Lignite ND 58752 

 Albert Beard  

 701-933-2836 

9158 Co Rd 11 
 Powers Lake ND 58773 

 

FORTHUN TOWNSHIP   

CLERK/ Jessica Busch  

939-6600/339-8905 
 gjbusch@nccray.com 

TREAS 10685 101st AV NW 

 Columbus ND 58727 

CHRM Greg Busch   

 701-939-6600 

10685 101st Ave NW 
 Columbus ND 58727 

SUPER Patrick Ely     

 701-339-5011 

9817 Hwy 5 

 Columbus ND 58727 
 pately@elyfarms.net 

 Cory Marschner

 701-939-6182 

10340 98th AV NW 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 cory@bdec.coop 
 

GARNESS TOWNSHIP   

CLERK/ Laurie Hegstad

 701-705-3242 

TREAS 8906 Hwy 50 
 Powers Lake ND 58773 

        Hegstadranch@gmail.com 

CHRM Tim Hegstad  

 701-705-3241 

 8906 Hwy 50 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
        Hegstadranch&gmail.com 

SUPRV Tracy Edwards 

 701-339-0308 

8475 83rd ST NW 

 Powers Lake ND 58773    
Tedwards@rpmconsultinginc.com 

Jordan Jensen  
 701-425-6895 

 7980 89th Ave NW 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 

           JJFencing@hotmail.com 

 
HARMONIOUS TOWNSHIP  

CLERK/ Betty Dhuyvetter  

  701-641-3029 

TREAS 9950 Co Rd 6 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 dhuyvtr@yahoo.com 
CHRM Emmet O’Neil

 939-4881 

9799 92ND ST NW 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 emmetoneil@gmail.com 

SUPRV Doug Watterud 
 701-939-7551 

9530 101st AV NW 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 dwatter@nccray.com 

 Gerald Dhuyvetter 
 701-641-6989 

 9950 Co Rd 6  

 Columbus ND 58727 

 jaked@newcentag.com 

 

KANDIYOHI TOWNSHIP   
CLERK/ Donna Christensen  

 701-848-2264 

TREAS 8125 72nd AV NW   

 Kenmare ND 58746 
 donnachristnsn@gmail.com 

CHRM Layne Ankenbauer 

PO Box 398    848-2040 

 Kenmare ND 58746 
SUPRV Delmer Christensen   

701-848-2419 

8131 72nd AV NW 

 Kenmare ND 58746 

Austin Heidel 
7277 82nd Ave NW 

Kenmare ND 58746 

 

KELLER TOWNSHIP  

CLERK/ Lynn Watterud 

 701-939-4571 
TREAS 9707 Co Rd 6 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 lwatter@nccray.com 

CHRM Lynn Brodal      

701-705-5371 
10131 Co Rd 6 

 Columbus ND 58727 

lbrodal@nccray.com 

SUPRV Shawn Logelin    

 9935 100th St NW 
 Columbus ND 58727 

Jay Imsland 

 701-648-9430 

303 Grove Ave 

Larson ND 58727 
imslandj@nccray.com 

 

LAKEVIEW TOWNSHIP  

CLERK/ Amy Ones    

701-835-2254 

TREAS 6235 96th St NW 
 Kenmare ND 58746           

onesconsulting@outlook.com 

CHRM Brandy Zepp  

 701-339-0032 

6386 108th St NW 

 Kenmare ND 58746 
            Brzepp@nd.gov 

SUPRV Kaleb Barkie  

 701-770-0687 

6386 108th ST NW 

 Kenmare ND 58746             
Kaleb.barkie@gmail.com 

Ryan Ones 

 701-848-6471 

6235 96th ST NW 

 Kenmare ND 58746     

ryanones@gooseneckimp.com 
 

LEAF MOUNTAIN TOWNSHIP  

CLERK Connie Westerness 

 701-939-5467 

TREAS 9029 Co Rd 7 
 Columbus ND 58727 

        Nwesterness@nccray.com 

CHRM Jon Tbingvold  

 701-939-5048 

9213 Co Rd 10 

 Columbus ND 58727 
           jcthing@nccray.com 

SUPRV Roger Helseth   

701-705-6222 

9143 92nd AV NW 

 Columbus ND 58727                  
Rhelseth#1@hotmail.com 

Norman Westerness 

701-705-5467 

9029 Co Rd 7 

 Columbus ND 58727 

        Nwesterness@nccray.com 
 

LUCY TOWNSHIP   

CLERK Rosalani Lucy  

 701-464-5711 

8575 85th AV NW 
 Powers Lake ND 58773 
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            Lani.lucy@hotmail.com 
TREAS Jesse Puckett 

8661 85th Ave NW 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 Jessee.pucket4570@icloud 

CHRM Richard Weinmann   

701-464-5798 

8845 86th AV NW 
 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 Weinmannrick@yahoo.com 

SUPRV Timothy Lucy 

 701-464-5025 

8516 Co Rd 16 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 tjlucy@nccray.com 

Raymond Atwood  

701-464-5787 

 8766 90th ST NW 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 Rsatwood1@hotmail.com 
 

MINNESOTA TOWNSHIP 
CLERK/ Charlene Smart                                  

 701-641-0904 

TREAS 9851 69th AV NW 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

         Charsmart21@gmail.com 

SUPRV Ted Driessen        
 701-339-9855 

6647 98th ST NW 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

 J.R. Aufforth 

 701-339-1880 
6647 98th ST NW 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

 npsimm@gmail.com 

 Michael Matte      

 701-430-1512 

 
NORTH STAR TOWNSHIP  

CLERK/ Sarah Petersen

 701-377-2345 

TREAS 6744 Co Rd 19 

 Bowbells ND 58721 
 Petersen.sarahm@gmail.com 

CHRM Dale Ganskop 

 701-339-0011 
7194 105th ST NW 

 Flaxton ND 58737 
 dalemganskop@gmail.com 

SUPRV Kris Petersen   

701-339-0305 

 6744 Co Rd 19 

 Bowbells ND 58721 
 Wayne Olson   

701-377-2688 

10543 66th AV NW 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

 cwolson@nccray.com 
 

PORTAL TOWNSHIP  

CLERK Mary Hawbaker

 701-339-0017 

TREAS 10741 Hwy 52 
 Portal ND 58772 

           tmfarm@nccray.com 

CHRM Shawn Bly 

 701-310-0244 

10273 85th AV NW 

Lignite ND 58752                   
Shawnbly@nccray.com 

SUPRV Jordan Hawbaker  

701-339-0021 

PO Box 316 

 Portal ND 58772           

Hawbakerfarms@gamil.com 
 Rollie Dalin    

 701-939-5016 

8971 103rd ST NW 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 
RICHLAND TOWNSHIP   

CLERK/ Gene Christiansen 

TREAS 10202 75th Ave NW 

 Flaxton ND 58737 
 Yukon65jack@yahoo.com 

CHRM Terry Wolkenhauer  

701-596-3887 

7511 Co Rd 2 
 Flaxton ND 58737 

 twolken@nccray.com 

SUPRV Justin Nelson  

 701-596-3809 

10606 Co Rd 13 

 Flaxton ND 58737 
 Nelsonjs81@gmail.com 

Barry Nelson  

 701-596-3588 

10606 Co Rd 13 

 Flaxton ND 58737 
 pkn@nccray.com 

 

ROSELAND TOWNSHIP  

CLERK Marie Jo Mogren 

 701-848-2718 

TREAS 7511 86th St NW 
 Kenmare ND 58746 
 Mariemogren55@outlook.com 

CHRM Brent Mogren  

 701-848-6332 

7548 86th ST NW 

 Kenmare ND 58746 
brentmogren@gmail.com 

SUPRV Ann Carico     

701-848-6504 

7417 86th ST NW 
 Kenmare ND 58746 

 Jeff Holter    441-4665 

 7494 89th St NW 

 Kenmare ND 58747 

 Jholter13@hotmail.com
  

SHORT CREEK TOWNSHIP  

CLERK/ Megan Peterson 

TREAS 7194 105th ST NW 

 Flaxton, ND 58737 

 Megankp95@gmail.com 
CHRM Kurt Koppelsloen  

 701-939-5841 

203 103rd ST NW 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 kkoppel@nccray.com 

SUPRV Daniel Peterson     
701-939-4885 

PO Box 33 

 Columbus ND 58727 

 lauranen@nccray.com 

 Mitch Strom  
 701-939-4072 

9295 109th St NW 

 Portal ND 58772 
 Mitchstrom79@gmail.com 
 

SOO TOWNSHIP   

CLERK/ Hailey Walsh  

TREAS 10317 79th Ave NW 
 Flaxton, ND 58737 

CHRM Kenneth Peterson  

  701-596-3837 

10285 79th AV NW 

 Flaxton ND 58737 

SUPRV Kristian Sorum  
 701-596-3836 

7945 104th ST NW 

 Flaxton ND 58737 
 farmerkristian@hotmail.com 

 Tim Nelson  

701-933-2826 

8225 103rd ST NW 
 Flaxton ND 58737 

 

THORSON TOWNSHIP  

CLERK-Sara Fredrickson    

701-546-3733 

TREAS 9921 Co Rd 16 
 Battleview ND 58773 
 jsfredrickson@gmail.com 

CHRM-Galen Grote  

701-464-5751 

8748 99th AV NW  

 Battleview ND 58773 

 gigrote@nccray.com 
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SUPRV-Jamey Fredrickson  
 9921 Co Rd 16 

 Battleview ND 58773 
 jsfredrickson@gmail.com 
 

VALE TOWNSHIP  

CLERK Debbie Nelson   

701-339-0351 

TREAS 10153 86th Ave NW 
 Lignite ND 58752 

           DDNelson@nccray.com 

CHRM Greg Hill  

701-339-0497 

9808 Co Rd 11 
 Lignite ND 58752 

 ghill@nccray.com 

SUPRV Doug Nelson    

701-339-5425 

10153 86th AV NW 

 Lignite ND 58752 
 dnelson@petrohunt.com 

 Daniel Hysjulien  

 701-339-8542 

 8554 101st St NW 

 Lignite ND 58752 
 

VANVILLE TOWNSHIP   

CLERK Larry Tinjum  

 701-464-5771 

8334 Hwy 50 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 ltinjum@nccray.com 

TREAS Leandra Hamilton 

701-721-3068 

 7975 83rd Av NW 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 Olson.leandra@gmail.com 

SUPRV Quinn Lindley  

 8321 79th Ave NW 
 Kenmare, ND 58746 

SUPRV Wade Edwards   

701-848-2724 

8321 79th AV NW 

 Kenmare ND 58746 
CHRM Phillip Hamilton 

7975 83rd AV NW 

 Powers Lake ND 58773 
 Philiphamilton876@gmail.com 
 

WARD TOWNSHIP  *** 

CLERK Mark Crosby 

 701-377-5583 

TREAS PO Box 66 

 Bowbells ND 58721 

 Mark.crosby@usda.gov 
CHRM  Jerome Hinds    

 701-377-2625 

200 Jefferson St 

 Coteau ND 58721 
 jerome@xsautomation.com 

SUPRV Courtney Seime  

701-377-3315 

 9310 72nd Ave NW 

 Bowbells ND 58721 
seimeranch@nccray.com 

  Bradley Chrest 

 701-377-2887 
7471 Co Rd 12 

 Bowbells ND 58721 
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